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Thinking about the next Federal Election October 21, 2019, what is your top concern as you decide

how you will vote?

Housing affordability

Prime Minister Justin Trudeau’s leadership
Handling of approval of Transmountain Pipeline
Tax rates

SNC-Lavalin issue

NAFTA

Rising interest rates

Total

26%
23%
13%
7%
7%
4%
1%

18to 34

44%
14%
10%
9%
1%
6%
0%

Age

35t0 54

24%
23%
12%
6%
10%
0%
2%

55 and
older

11%
33%
17%
5%
9%
5%
1%

Gender
Male Female
26% 27%
19% 27%
13% 13%
6% 8%
9% 4%
6% 2%
0% 2%

Independent

20%
31%
13%
2%
21%
1%
0%

Liberal

27%

15%

13%
2%
0%
4%
5%

Voter Intention

Conservative

1%
37%
17%
11%

8%
21%

0%

NDP

39%
22%
8%
0%
0%
1%
0%

Other

13%

32%

47%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Liberal

31%
16%
11%
6%
8%
2%
1%

2015 Vote

Conservative NDP
10% 32%
40% 28%
13% 19%

8% 0%

8% 6%

16% 1%

0% 0%

Other

5%
30%
56%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you’re

unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

Independent Jody Wilson-Raybould
A Liberal candidate

A New Democratic Party candidate
A Conservative candidate

Another party or candidate

Not sure

Total

26%
19%
18%
12%
5%
19%

18 to 34

14%
9%
42%
6%
7%
22%

35t0 54

28%
24%
9%
10%
3%
26%

55 and
older

38%
24%
4%
19%
6%
9%

Male

28%
22%
11%
17%
3%
19%

Female

25%
17%
25%
7%
7%
19%

Housing
affordability

20%
20%
27%
1%
3%
30%

Prime
Minister
Justin
Trudeau’s
leadership

35%
12%
17%
19%
7%
10%

Handling of
KM Trans-
mountain

Pipeline

27%
19%
11%
15%
19%
8%

Other

25%
23%
15%
14%
1%
21%

Con-
Liberal servative

27% 23%
31% 2%
14% 0%
4% 63%
4% 0%
20% 11%

NDP

26%
8%
53%
0%
5%
8%

Other

30%
0%
0%
0%

47%
18%
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If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you
support? If you’re unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

55 and
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 older

Independent Jody Wilson-Raybould 33% 17% 37% 42%
A Liberal candidate 24% 12% 32% 26%
A New Democratic Party candidate 23% 54% 12% 5%
A Conservative candidate 14% 8% 14% 21%

Another party or candidate 7% 9% 4% 7%

Male

34%
27%
14%
21%

4%

Female

31%
21%
31%
9%
9%

Housing
afford-
ability

28%
28%
39%
1%
4%

Prime
Minister
Justin
Trudeau’s
leadership

39%
13%
19%
21%

8%

Handling of
KM Trans-
mountain

Pipeline

30%
21%
12%

16%
21%

Other

32%
29%
20%
18%

1%

Con-
Liberal servative

35% 26%

38% 2%

17% 0%
5% 72%
4% 0%

NDP

28%
9%
58%
0%
5%

Another
party

38%
0%
0%
0%

62%
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As you may know, your member of parliament, Jody Wilson-
Raybould, is no longer a member of the Liberal caucus. Wilson-
Raybould may run as an independent candidate in your electoral
district of Vancouver Granville. Will you consider voting for Jody
Wilson-Raybould, Independent, in the upcoming federal election?

Total 18 to 34 35to 54 55 and older Male
Yes 64% 56% 70% 67% 65%
No 10% 6% 14% 13% 22%

Not sure 26% 38% 16% 20% 13%

Female

63%
2%
35%

Housing
affordability

71%
3%
26%

PM Justin
Trudeau’s
leadership

68%
7%
25%

Handling of
KM Trans-
mountain

Pipeline

66%
11%
23%

Independent

73%
0%
27%

Liberal

23%
43%
34%

Con-
servative NDP
44% 74%
56% 0%
0% 26%

Other

47%
22%
31%

Liberal

75%
10%
16%

Conservative

49%
18%
33%

NDP

51%
11%
37%
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Weight Report

PERCENTS COUNTS
Actual Weighted Actual Weighted

18 to 34 10.37% 32.91% 25 79 Min category weight 0.3012
35to 54 21.58% 34.47% 52 83 Max category weight 3.1736
55+ 68.05% 32.62% 164 79

Min cell weight 0.0942
Male 36.10% 45.59% 87 110 Max cell weight 4.6916
Female 62.24% 53.91% 150 130
Non-binary 1.66% 0.50% 4 1




