Citizens of the Vancouver Granville Federal Electoral District 4-5 April 2019 / Online-Landline Hybrid / n=241

Thinking about the next Federal Election October 21, 2019, what is your top concern as you decide how you will vote?

Housing affordability
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau's leadership
Handling of approval of Transmountain Pipeline
Tax rates
SNC-Lavalin issue
NAFTA
Rising interest rates

	Age			Gei	nder	Voter Intention					2015 Vote			
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Independent	Liberal	Conservative	NDP	Other	Liberal	Conservative	NDP	Other
26%	44%	24%	11%	26%	27%	20%	27%	1%	39%	13%	31%	10%	32%	5%
23%	14%	23%	33%	19%	27%	31%	15%	37%	22%	32%	16%	40%	28%	30%
13%	10%	12%	17%	13%	13%	13%	13%	17%	8%	47%	11%	13%	19%	56%
7%	9%	6%	5%	6%	8%	2%	2%	11%	0%	0%	6%	8%	0%	0%
7%	1%	10%	9%	9%	4%	21%	0%	8%	0%	0%	8%	8%	6%	0%
4%	6%	0%	5%	6%	2%	1%	4%	21%	1%	0%	2%	16%	1%	0%
1%	0%	2%	1%	0%	2%	0%	5%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%

Citizens of the Vancouver Granville Federal Electoral District 4-5 April 2019 / Online-Landline Hybrid / n=241

If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you're unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

Independent Jody Wilson-Raybould
A Liberal candidate
A New Democratic Party candidate
A Conservative candidate
Another party or candidate
Not sure

	Age		Gender			2015 Vote							
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Housing affordability	Prime Minister Justin Trudeau's leadership	Handling of KM Trans- mountain Pipeline	Other	Liberal	Con- servative	NDP	Other
26%	14%	28%	38%	28%	25%	20%	35%	27%	25%	27%	23%	26%	30%
19%	9%	24%	24%	22%	17%	20%	12%	19%	23%	31%	2%	8%	0%
18%	42%	9%	4%	11%	25%	27%	17%	11%	15%	14%	0%	53%	0%
12%	6%	10%	19%	17%	7%	1%	19%	15%	14%	4%	63%	0%	0%
5%	7%	3%	6%	3%	7%	3%	7%	19%	1%	4%	0%	5%	47%
19%	22%	26%	9%	19%	19%	30%	10%	8%	21%	20%	11%	8%	18%

Decided voters in the Vancouver Granville Federal Electoral District 4-5 April 2019 / Online-Landline Hybrid / n=195

If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you're unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

		Age		Gender		Top issue				2015 Vote				
	Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Housing afford- ability	Prime Minister Justin Trudeau's leadership	Handling of KM Trans- mountain Pipeline	Other	Liberal	Con- servative	NDP	Another party
Independent Jody Wilson-Raybould	33%	17%	37%	42%	34%	31%	28%	39%	30%	32%	35%	26%	28%	38%
A Liberal candidate	24%	12%	32%	26%	27%	21%	28%	13%	21%	29%	38%	2%	9%	0%
A New Democratic Party candidate	23%	54%	12%	5%	14%	31%	39%	19%	12%	20%	17%	0%	58%	0%
A Conservative candidate	14%	8%	14%	21%	21%	9%	1%	21%	16%	18%	5%	72%	0%	0%
Another party or candidate	7%	9%	4%	7%	4%	9%	4%	8%	21%	1%	4%	0%	5%	62%

Citizens of the Vancouver Granville Federal Electoral District 4-5 April 2019 / Online-Landline Hybrid / n=241

As you may know, your member of parliament, Jody Wilson-Raybould, is no longer a member of the Liberal caucus. Wilson-Raybould may run as an independent candidate in your electoral district of Vancouver Granville. Will you consider voting for Jody Wilson-Raybould, Independent, in the upcoming federal election?

		Age		Gender		Top issue		Voter Intention				2015 Vote					
	Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Housing affordability	PM Justin Trudeau's leadership	Handling of KM Trans- mountain Pipeline	Independent	Liberal	Con- servative	NDP	Other	Liberal	Conservative	NDP
Yes No Not sure	64% 10% 26%	56% 6% 38%	70% 14% 16%	67% 13% 20%	65% 22% 13%	63% 2% 35%	71% 3% 26%	68% 7% 25%	66% 11% 23%	73% 0% 27%	23% 43% 34%	44% 56% 0%	74% 0% 26%	47% 22% 31%	75% 10% 16%	49% 18% 33%	51% 11% 37%

Citizens of the Vancouver Granville Federal Electoral District Weight Report

	PERC	ENTS
	Actual	Weighted
18 to 34	10.37%	32.91%
35 to 54	21.58%	34.47%
55+	68.05%	32.62%
Mala	00.400/	45 500/
Male	36.10%	45.59%
Female	62.24%	53.91%
Non-binary	1.66%	0.50%

COL	JNTS
Actual	Weighted
25	79
52	83
164	79
87	110
150	130
4	1

Min category weight Max category weight	0.3012 3.1736
Min cell weight Max cell weight	0.0942 4.6916